



\$~30 & 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 608/2014 & CrI.M.A.15236/2014 (Stay)

VINAY KANODIA Petitioner

Through : Mr. Aman Gaur, Proxy counsel for
Mr. Rajesh Anand, Adv.

versus

SANDEEP THAPLIYAL & ORS Respondents

Through : Mr. Satish Aggarwala and Mr. Amish
Aggarwala, Adv.

AND

+ CRL.REV.P. 609/2014 & CrI.M.A.15241/2014 (Stay)

VINAY KANODIA Petitioner

Through : Mr. Aman Gaur, Proxy counsel for
Mr. Rajesh Anand, Adv.

versus

DIRECORATE GENERAL OF CENTRAL
EXCISE INTELLIGENCE

..... Respondent

Through : Mr. Satish Aggarwala and Mr. Amish
Aggarwala, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

12.08.2016

Learned counsel for petitioner is stated to be out of station.

At request, renotify on 11th January, 2017.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

AUGUST 12, 2016/dk