



\$~21 & 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 608/2014 & CrI.M.A. 15236/2014

VINAY KANODIA Petitioner
Through Mr. Rajesh Anand, Adv. with Ms.
Radha, Adv.

versus

SANDEEP THAPLIYAL & ORS Respondents
Through Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Adv.

+ CRL.REV.P. 609/2014 & CrI.M.A. 15241/2014

VINAY KANODIA Petitioner
Through Mr. Rajesh Anand, Adv. with Ms.
Radha, Adv.

versus

DIRECORATE GENERAL OF CENTRAL
EXCISE INTELLIGENCE Respondent
Through Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

% **25.04.2017**

Mr. Satish Aggarwal, the learned advocate appearing for the respondents, seeks some time.

Relist on 13.07.2017.



2026:DHC:4593

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be given to the respondents.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

APRIL 25, 2017/ab