



\$~35 & 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 608/2014 & Crl.M.A.15236/2014 (Stay)

VINAY KANODIA Petitioner

Through: Ms.Radha, Adv.

versus

SANDEEP THAPLIYAL & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms.Pinky Anand, ASG with
Mr.Satish Aggarwala, Adv.

+ CRL.REV.P. 609/2014 & Crl.M.A.15241/2014 (Stay)

VINAY KANODIA Petitioner

Through: Ms.Radha, Adv.

versus

DIRECORATE GENERAL OF CENTRAL EXCISE
INTELLIGENCE Respondent

Through: Ms.Pinky Anand, ASG with
Mr.Satish Aggarwala, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

% **13.07.2017**

A prayer for adjournment has been made on behalf of the petitioner on the ground of the main counsel being indisposed.

Relist on 09.11.2017.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

JULY 13, 2017

k