



\$~10&11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 608/2014 & CRL.M.A.15236/2018
VINAY KANODIA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Rajesh Anand, Advocate

versus

SANDEEP THAPLIYAL & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala,
Advocate for DRI

WITH

+ CRL.REV.P. 609/2014 & CRL.M.A.15241/2018
VINAY KANODIA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Rajesh Anand, Advocate

versus

DIRECORATE GENERAL OF CENTRAL EXCISE
INTELLIGENCE Respondent
Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **14.12.2018**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he does not wish to file the rejoinder.
2. Both the parties are directed to file written synopsis, not exceeding three pages, within four weeks.
3. Renotify on 13.2.2019.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

DECEMBER 14, 2018/tp