



\$~16 & 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 608/2014 & CRL.M.A.15236/2014

VINAY KANODIA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Anand, Mr. Gaurav
Adlakha and Mr. Pawan Yadav,
Adv.

versus

SANDEEP THAPLIYAL & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr.
Standing Counsel

+ CRL.REV.P. 609/2014 & CRL.M.A.15241/2014

VINAY KANODIA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Anand, Mr. Gaurav
Adlakha and Mr. Pawan Yadav,
Adv.

versus

DIRECORATE GENERAL OF CENTRAL EXCISE
INTELLIGENCE Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr.
Standing Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **13.02.2019**

1. Written synopsis, as prayed, be filed by the respondents within three weeks.
2. Renotify on 12.4.2019.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2019/rk