



2023-PHC-4593

\$~30 & 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 608/2014 & CRL.M.A. 15236/2014

VINAY KANODIA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Abhay Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

versus

SANDEEP THAPLIYAL & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing
Counsel, Indirect Taxes, Department
of Revenue with Mr Gagan V
Aswani, Adv.

+ CRL.REV.P. 609/2014 & CRL.M.A. 15241/2014

VINAY KANODIA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Abhay Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

versus

DIRECORATE GENERAL OF CENTRAL
EXCISE INTELLIGENCE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing
Counsel, Indirect Taxes, Department
of Revenue with Mr Gagan V
Aswani, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

28.03.2023

%

List on 12.07.2023 at 03:00 p.m.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 28, 2023/sr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any