



\$~9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

9

+ CRL.REV.P. 608/2014, CRL.M.A. 15236/2014

VINAY KANODIA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Tripathi, Advocate.

versus

SANDEEP THAPLIYAL & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing
Counsel, Indirect Taxes, Department
of Revenue.

10

+ CRL.REV.P. 609/2014, CRL.M.A. 15241/2014

VINAY KANODIA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Tripathi, Advocate.

versus

DIRECORATE GENERAL OF CENTRAL EXCISE
INTELLIGENCE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing
Counsel, Indirect Taxes, Department
of Revenue.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

03.01.2024

At joint request, re-notify on 27.03.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

JANUARY 3, 2024/akc