



\$~69 & 70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

69

+ CRL.REV.P. 608/2014 AND CRL.M.A. 15236/2014

VINAY KANODIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Tripathi and Ms. Harleen Kaur, Advocates.

versus

SANDEEP THAPLIYAL & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing Counsel, Ms. Mala Sharma, SPP, Mr. Gagan Vaswani, Mr. Ashish Chaitlani, Ms. Aditi Mittal, Ms. Gunjan Sharma, Ms. Priyanka Ahlawat, Mr. Anil Kumar Dhaka, Mr. Rajeev Grover and Mr. Rajender Kumar Chaurasia, Advocates.

70

+ CRL.REV.P. 609/2014 AND CRL.M.A. 15241/2014

VINAY KANODIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhay Tripathi and Ms. Harleen Kaur, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF CENTRAL EXCISE

INTELLIGENCE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Aggarwala, Sr. Standing Counsel, Ms. Mala Sharma, SPP, Mr. Gagan Vaswani, Mr. Ashish Chaitlani, Ms. Aditi Mittal, Ms. Gunjan Sharma, Ms. Priyanka Ahlawat, Mr. Anil Kumar Dhaka, Mr. Rajeev Grover and Mr. Rajender Kumar Chaurasia, Advocates.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

19.07.2024

%

List on 21.10.2024.

A copy of this order be kept in connected petition.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

JULY 19, 2024/akc