



2026:DHC:4593

\$~66 & 67

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 608/2014 & CRL.M.A. 15236/2014

VINAY KANODIA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

SANDEEP THAPLIYAL & ORS

.....Respondent

Through:

67

+ CRL.REV.P. 609/2014 & CRL.M.A. 15241/2014

VINAY KANODIA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DIRECORATE GENERAL OF CENTRAL EXCISE  
INTELLIGENCE

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**14.01.2025**

List on 25.04.2025.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**JANUARY 14, 2025/sp**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*